

3-Year Contract for Rental of Trash Compactor and Container; Spec #72-11/22						
36-Month Contract:		Tri-State Waste & Recycling				
No.	Description	Type	UOM	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Total
100	New WasteEquip 265XP-35 Precision Series Self-Contained Compactor/Container Monthly Rental Charge for three year contract (Enter cost for one month)	Base	Month	36	\$1,100.00	\$39,600.00
100.1	Alternate or Equal Self-Contained Compactor/Container Monthly Rental Charge for three year contract (Enter cost for one month) (The manufacturer and model number must be indicated in the Comment area)	Option	Month	36	No bid	
100.2	Alternate or Equal USED Self-Contained Compactor/Container Monthly Rental Charge for three year contract (Enter cost for one month) (The manufacturer and model number and age of equipment must be indicated in the Comment area)	Option	Month	36	\$735.00	\$26,460.00
101	Transportation Cost for three year contract (enter cost for one pull)	Base	Pull	156	\$265.00	\$41,340.00
102	Disposal Charge for three year contract (enter cost for one ton)	Base	Ton	936	\$77.00	\$72,072.00
						\$139,872.00
24-Month Contract:		Tri-State Waste & Recycling				
No.	Description	Type	UOM	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Total
200	WasteEquip 265XP-35 Precision Series Self-Contained Compactor/Container Monthly Rental Charge for two year contract (Enter cost for one month)	Option	Month	24	\$1,747.00	\$41,928.00
200.1	Alternate or Equal Self-Contained Compactor/Container Monthly Rental Charge for two year contract (Enter cost for one month) (The manufacturer and model number must be indicated in the Comment area)	Option	Month	24	No bid	
200.2	Alternate or Equal USED Self-Contained Compactor/Container Monthly Rental Charge for two year contract (Enter cost for one month) (The manufacturer and model number and age of equipment must be indicated in the Comment area)	Option	Month	24	\$1,079.00	\$25,896.00
201	Transportation Cost for two year contract (enter cost for one pull)	Option	Pull	104	\$265.00	\$27,560.00
202	Disposal Charge for two year contract (enter cost for one ton)	Option	Ton	624	\$77.00	\$48,048.00